"% PACIFIC POWER e e

A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP
April 1,2013

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission

550 Capitol Street NE, Ste 215

Salem, OR 97301-2551

Attn:  Filing Center

RE: Docket UE 263 — PacifiCorp Signatory Page

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power encloses for filing an original and five copies of the signatory
page of William R. Griffith to Protective Order No. 13-061.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated by the attached
certificate of service.

If you have questions about this filing, please contact Bryce Dalley, Director, Regulatory Affairs
& Revenue Requirement, at (503) 813-6389.

Sincerely,

William R. Griffith
Vice President, Regulation

Enclosure

cc: Service List — UE 263



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document, in
Docket UE 263, on the date indicated below by email, addressed to said parties at his or
her last-known address(es) indicated below.

OPUC Dockets (W) Robert Jenks (W) (C)

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 610 SW Broadway, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97205 Portland, OR 97205
dockets@oregoncub.org Bob@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona McCracken (W) (C) Michael Gorman (W) (C)

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon Brubaker & Associates Inc.

610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 16690 Swingly Ridge Rd., Suite 140
Portland, OR 97205 Chesterfield, MO 63017
catriona@oregoncub.org mgorman@consultbai.com
Melinda J. Davison (W) (C) Kevin Higgins (W)

Davison Van Cleve PC Energy Strategies

333 SW Taylor, Suite 400 215 State St., Suite 200

Portland, OR 97204 Salt Lake City, UT 84111-2322
mail@dvclaw.com; mid@dvelaw.com Khiggins@energystrat.com
Michael T. Weirich (W) (C) Oregon Dockets (W)

Department of Justice Pacific Power

Business Activities Section 825 NE Multnomah St., Suite 2000
1162 Court St. NE Portland, OR 97232

Salem, OR 97301-4096 oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Michael weirch@state.or.us

Sarah Wallace (W) (C) Katherine A. McDowell (W) (C)
Pacific Power McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 1800 419 SW 11" Avenue, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97232 Portland, OR 97205
Sarah.wallace@pacificorp.com Katherine@mcd-law.com
Donald W Schoenbeck (W) (C) Greg Bass (W)

Regulatory & Cogeneration Services, Inc Noble Americas Energy Solutions, LLC
900 Washington St, Ste 780 401 West A Street, Suite 500
Vancouver, WA 98660-3455 San Diego, CA 92101
Dws@r-¢-s-inc.com gbass@noblesolutions.com
Deborah Garcia (W) (C) Gregory M. Adams (W)
Marianne Gardner (W) (C) Richardson & O’Leary

Oregon Public Utility Commission PO Box 7218

PO Box 2148 Boise, ID 83702

Salem, OR 97308-2148 greg@richardsonandoleary.com

deborah.garcia(@state.or.us
Marianne.gardner@state.or.us

Douglas C. Tingey (W) Jay Tinker (W)

Portland General Electric Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon 1WTC13 121 SW Salmon 1WTC-0702
Portland, OR 97204 Portland, OR 97204

Doug tingey@pgn.com Pge.opuc filings n.com




Kurt J. Boehm (W)

Jody Kyler Cohn (W)

Boehm Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@bklawfirm.com
ikviler@bkllawfirm.com

DATED: April 1,2013

Nona Soltero (W)

Fred Meyer Stores/Kroger
3800 SE 22™ Avenue
Portland, OR 97202
Non.soltero@fredmeyer.com

M=\

Amy Eissler
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations




HIL

SIGNATORY PAGE
DOCKET NO. UE 263

Persons Qualified under Paragraph 3(e):

orpERNO. 1% 08

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and
will provide the inform

ion identified in paragraph 10.
Signature: Jj /4 Date: \7 // / /i/ Z

By:

By:

By:

Printed Name: \W((ligw B Cradit,

Address: €5 Ne Mubtiandh Sheet - Sue 2000 PDodtond o 93232

Employer: Poifi o ;/{)

Job Title: e presidosd | Requladior]

[] Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.

Signature:

Date:

Printed Name;:

Address:

Employer:

Job Title:

[] Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.

Signature:

Date:

Printed Name:

Address:

Employer:

Job Title:

[_] Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.

Signature:

Printed Name:

Date:

Address:

Employer:

Job Title:

[] Paragraph 10(e) information also provided.
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